SB0700/399433/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 700

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Zucker" and substitute "Zucker, Elfreth, Edwards, Peters, Guzzone, and Salling"; in line 4, strike "members or" and substitute "active duty,"; in the same line, after "retired" insert ", or honorably discharged"; in line 9, strike "members and" and substitute "active duty,"; and in the same line, after "retired" insert ", or honorably discharged".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, strike "OR" and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after "RETIRED" insert ", OR HONORABLY DISCHARGED".